2023-24 Group Fee Structures

Year Round

Group	Full Year	Initial Payment + Registration Fee	12 Payment Option^ Billed Monthly	5 Payment Option^ Billed Quarterly
Age Group 2	\$3,250.00	\$520.85	\$270.85	\$744.79
Age Group 1.5	\$3,500.00	\$541.70	\$291.70	\$802.10
Age Group 1*	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$962.50
Senior 2*	\$4,500.00	\$625.00	\$375.00	\$1,031.25
Senior 1*	\$5,050.00	\$670.85	\$420.85	\$1,157.29

Pay in Full Option is Full Year Cost + 250.00 Registration Fee

12 Payment Option Billed: Initial Payment & Registration, Oct, Nov, Dec, Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, May, Jun, Jul, Aug 5 Payment Option Billed: Initial Payment & Registration, Dec, Mar, Jun, Aug

Short Course Season (September-March)

Group	SCY Season Only	Initial Payment + Registration Fee	7 Payment Option [^] Billed Monthly	4 Payment Option [^] Billed Bi-Monthly
Age Group 2	\$1,960.00	\$530.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
Age Group 1.5	\$2,055.00	\$543.58	\$293.58	\$587.14
Age Group 1*	\$2,555.00	\$615.00	\$365.00	\$730.00
Senior 2*	\$2,730.00	\$640.00	\$390.00	\$780.00
Senior 1*	\$3,045.00	\$685.00	\$435.00	\$870.00

Pay in Full Option is Full Season Cost + 250.00 Registration Fee

7 Payment Option Billed: Initial Payment & Registration, October, November, December, January, February, March

4 Payment Option Billed: Initial Payment & Registration, November, January, March

Long Course Season (April-August)

Minus \$250 from Registration Fee if you already paid the Reg Fee with Short Course enrollment

Group	LCM Season Only	Initial Payment +	5 Payment Option^	3 Payment Option^
		Registration Fee	Billed Monthly	Billed Bi-Monthly
Mini-Fish	\$1,075.00	\$465.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
Age Group 2	\$1,475.00	\$545.00	\$295.00	\$590.00
Age Group 1.5	\$1,535.00	\$557.00	\$307.00	\$614.00
Age Group 1*	\$1,850.00	\$620.00	\$370.00	\$740.00
Senior 2*	\$1975.00	\$645.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
Senior 1*	\$2,200.00	\$690.00	\$440.00	\$880.00

Pay in Full Option is Full Season Cost + 250.00 Registration Fee (Unless paid during SCY Registration)

5 Payment Option Billed: Initial Payment & Registration, May, June, July, August

3 Payment Option Billed: Initial Payment & Registration, June, August

^AThis program is not a pay by month program. Payment structure options are offered to make the overall cost of the program easier to pay. The full cost of the program registered for must be paid regardless of time missed. No Refunds will be given after the first two weeks of swimming following the swimmer's practice.

*All groups with this denotation use TritonWear[™] daily during pool practices, swimmers electing not to use this will not be pro-rated. The monthly subscription cost is included in your team fees. All swimmers in this group will be given a unit with a specific serial number to use that will need to be returned when leaving the program, along with the unit swimmers will be required to set up an account that will be able to be accessed from their phone or device.

Sibling Discount- Families with more than 1 swimmer enrolled in the program are eligible for a sibling discount at the following rate: 2nd Swimmer is 15% off then the 3rd and beyond is 20% off. The swimmer in the highest level will be charged at full price and the discount will be applied to the siblings in the lower groups. Swimmers in Senior 1 are not eligible for the sibling discount.

<u>High School Swimming Discount</u>- Swimmers in Senior 2 and Age Group 1 who are choosing to participate in their school sponsored swim team (not other sports) will receive the following discount (SR2 \$336, AG1 \$315) spread out in equal installments in Jan-Mar or individuals paying quarterly or in one payment will see a single credit applied to their account in March. Swimmers receiving this discount are limited to attending a maximum of three practices a week and team hosted meets during the high school season. Swimmers also receiving this discount are not eligible to attend the Senior Christmas Training Trip. Swimmers in the Senior 1 group are not eligible to receive this discount.